65° 50’ 52” N  and Longitude: 107° 21’ 06” W (Split Temporary Camp) 
Latitude: 66° 31’ 47” N  and Longitude: 107° 31’ 40” W (Bathurst Inlet Temporary Camp) 

The Licence, (Page 1), shall be amended to indicate the following: 

Quantity of Water Not to Exceed: ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY- FIVE (175) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE 

Amend Item 1  

The Licensee shall obtain all water for domestic camp use from George Lake and 
lakes proximal to temporary camps, not exceeding forty-five (45) cubic metres 
per day.

[...]

Drill water shall be obtained from George Lake and areas proximal to 
the drilling targets as outlined in the Amendment Application, not exceeding one 
hundred and thirty (130) cubic metres per day.  Total water use for all purposes 
shall not exceed one hundred and seventy-five (175) cubic metres per day. 

Insert Item 8  
The Licensee shall provide a notice to an Inspector and the Board that includes the 
coordinates of each water source used for the purposes outlined in Part C, Item 1, at least ten 
(10) days prior to using the water source.